Venue of opening of Technical & Commercial 

Bid/s 

Kakinada Smart City Corporation Limited  

9. 

Bid Processing Fees (Non - refundable) 
Rs. 20000 /- (Rupees Twenty- Thousand only) non refundable 

10. 

Bid security (EMD) 
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 16,00,000 /- (Rupees 

sixteen Lakhs only) 

11. 
Kakinada Smart City Corporation Limited Contact 

email ID 
smartcityofficekakinada@gmail.com 

12. RFP Document Available at https://www.apeprocurement.gov.in/ 

13. Reverse Tendering Applicable 

14. Auction Date & Time (ReverseAuction) Will be intimated through email to responsive bidders